AAAAAAAAAAAAAA

— ) rv. 2024

Belong to 103

v-garden



Part DECK Part DECK

No. ID Nazev No. ID Nazev

2 120.002 Small V belt pulley 78 |GB/T 5783 M8x16 Bolt GB/T 5783 M8x16

5 125.001 E Mud guard 79 |GB/T 5783 M8x12 Bolt GB/T 5783 M8x12

8 120.008 Bigger pulley 83 |GB/T 5782 M8x80 Bolt GB/T 5782 M8x80

10 |118.026 Belt cover bush 84 |GB/T 5782 M8x55 Bolt GB/T 5782 M8x55

11 |120.011N RAL3020 Blade cover 85 |GB/T 5782 M8X130 Bolt GB/T 5782 M8X130

12 |120.012 Mini blade assemble left 86 |GB/T 5782 M6x75 Bolt GB/T 5782 M6x75

15 |120.013 Mini blade assemble right 88 |GB/T 14 M8x50 Bolt GB/T 14 M8x50

17 |120.014.001E Right chain box welding 89 |FB/T 882 8x40 Pin FB/T 882 8x40

18 |120.014.002E Left chain box welding 91 |FB/T 6563 M5x12 Tapping lock screw FB/T 6563 M5x12
19 |120.014.005 Frist shaft 93 |FB/T 1096 4.78x42 Engine flat key FB/T 1096 4.78x42
20 |120.014.006 Second shaft 103 |126.002A VEGO1 DC40V power unit

21 |120.014.007 Third shaft 104 |125.006 Belt cover

22 |120.014.008 Second shaft bush 1 105 (125.007 Dashboard

23 |120.014.009 DU bush 16x14x12 106 |GB/T 96.15 Washer GB/T 96.1 5

24 1120.014.010 Second shaft bush 3 107 |GBIT 845 ST3.9x16 Screw GB/T 845 ST3.9x16
25 |120.014.011 Second shaft bush 4 108 |GB/T 5783 M8x30 Bolt GB/T 5783 M8x30

26 |120.015E Left beam 109 |125.003 Bush

27 |120.016E Right beam 110 |125.002 Tight arm

28 |120.017 Skid bar welding 111 |GBIT 5782 M8x65 Bolt GB/T 5782 M8x65

29 |120.018 6 Inch plastic wheel 112 |125.008 Insulation

30 [120.019 Beam bush 1

31 [120.020 Beam bush 2 Pozice 16

38 |120.027 Bigger pulley support bush No. ID Nazev

40 |120.029 Lower handle 17 [120.014.001E Right chain box welding

41 [Kaiou A 28.5 720Li Kaiou 13x755 18 |120.014.002E Left chain box welding

43 (08B 40 Chain 08B 40 19 |120.014.005 Frist shaft

44 |06C 56 Chain 06C 56 20 |120.014.006 Second shaft

45 (109.001AG Shift handle glove 21 |120.014.007 Third shaft

47  (109.062 Small clip spring 22 |120.014.008 Second shaft bush 1

50 |101.038 Small tension pulley 23 |120.014.009 DU bush 16x14x12

51 |101.045 Engine bush 24 |120.014.010 Second shaft bush 3

52 |126.001 Upper handle 25 |120.014.011 Second shaft bush 4

56 |718 Clamp 43 |08B 40 Chain 08B 40

58 |GBIT 276 6004 2RS Bearing GB/T 276 6004 2RS 44 |06C 56 Chain 06C 56

59 |GBIT 276 6002 2RS Bearing GB/T 276 6002 2RS 58 |GB/T 276 6004 2RS Bearing GB/T 276 6004 2RS
60 |GB/T97.18 Washer GB/T 97.1 8 59 |GB/T 276 6002 2RS Bearing GB/T 276 6002 2RS
61 |GB/T96.18 Washer GB/T 96.1 8 65 |GB/T 889.1 M8 Nut GB/T 889.1 M8

62 |GB/T96.16 Washer GB/T 96.1 6 69 |GB/T 6187.1 M6 Nut GB/T 6187.1 M6

63 |GB/T938 Washer GB/T 93 8 75 |GB/T 5789 M6x14 Bolt GB/T 5789 M6x14

65 |GB/T 889.1 M8 Nut GB/T 889.1 M8 84 |GB/T 5782 M8x55 Bolt GB/T 5782 M8x55

66 |GB/T 889.1 M6 Nut GB/T 889.1 M6

67 |GB/T84812 Washer GB/T 848 12 Pozice 12715

69 |GB/T6187.1 M6 Nut GB/T 6187.1 M6 No. 1D Nazev

71 |GBIT 6172.2 M8 Nut GB/T 6172.2 M8 80 |GB/T 5783 M8x16 Black Bolt M8x16

75 |GB/T 5789 M6x14 Bolt GB/T 5789 M6x14 73 |GBIT 6170 M8 Black Nut M8

76 |GBIT 5783 M8x25 Bolt GB/T 5783 M8x25 14 [120SH.012.002 Blade with painting

77 |GB/T 70.1 M8x20 Bolt GB/T 70.1 M8x20 13 |120SH.012.001 Mini Lilli blade bracket with painting




A 40V DC motor set

B Switch handle

C Function panel

i“ j T,
\ il%ﬁi?ll.lllﬂ\ | M e :‘ />

62525255
.:; ¥ ~ f
q \Pr
/'ll
y a7
=
f|' |

P
A|



Motor

Switch Box
No. |ID Zbozi Nazev
B-1 |BTOA0000010 Upper cover
B-2 |B3058B00000 Screw
B-3 |GHA20000000 |[Spring
B-4 [BT305800000 Spring
B-5 |BT0OA2000013 Handle
B-6 |BTOA3000000 Switch
B-7 |GJA50000000 Cable
B-8 [BTOA4000010 Lower cover
B-9 |BTOA5000013 Button
B-10 [GHA90000010 |Cover
B-11 |BTOA6000010 Side cover
B-12 [BTOA7000000 Function cable
B-13 |BTOA8000010 Function upper cover
B-14 |BTOA9000000 Function plate
B-15 |BTOA1100010 Function lower cover
B-16 |BTOA1200010 Function side cover
B-17 |B3058B00000 Screw
B-18 (B3068B00000 Screw
B-19 |BT101700000 Button label
B-20 |BT101800000 Plug

No. ID Zbozi Nazev

A-1 BT1010A0063 Battery cover
A-2 E2012130010 Arm

A-3 B30A1B40000 Screw

A-4 B3058B00000 Screw

A-5 BT102000010 40V battery house
A-6 E2027000013 Key

A-7 CS103900000 Switch

A-8 E202FN0O0000 Sliding shoe

A-9 BT103000000 Press plate
A-10 E202A000000 Magnet

A-11 E102X000000 Wire

A-12 BT104000010 Upper cover
A-13 BT105000010 DC front window
A-14 BT106000010 DC back window
A-15 BT107000000 40V Controller
A-16 BT108A00000 Motor

A-17 BT305900000 Sponge

A-18 GJB1FY00010 fan

A-19 B9006B00000 Circlip

A-20 B3099B00000 Screw

A-21 BT109000000 Motor frame
A-22 BT101100010 Lower cover
A-23 BT101600000 Wire protector
A-24 E203B000000 Cable presser
A-25 E20200E0000 Connector presser
A-26 Y2640000000 Bush

A-27 BT101500000 Spring

A-28 BT101200013 Clip

A-29 BT101300013 Button

A-30 BT101400010 Cover

A-31 E2090000000 Spring

A-32 B30AJB00000 Screw







